
1 
 

ADDENDUM 02 
 
Issued:   11/01/2024 
 
Project: Vivion Rd Trail Segment 1  

PROJECT NO: TAP 3454(401) 
 
Engineer:  McClure  

Matt Eblen 
913-307-2588 
meblen@mcclurevision.com  

 
  
This addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original 
procurement documents dated October 2024. 
 
 
ITEM 

1. The number calendar days to complete the project has been extended from 
150 days to 180 days. 
 

2. The contractor shall provide for additional traffic control in the base bid as 
necessary to perform the shoring while keeping EB/WB traffic open along 
Vivion Road.  
 

3. It is assumed that any removal of vegetation at and around the culvert will 
be included in the “Clearing, Grubbing & Demolition” line item. 
 

4. The project number listed on Addendum 01 was incorrect. The correct 
project number is listed on Addendum 02.  
 
 

EMAILED QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 

1. For subcontractors are Exhibit W and Exhibit S both part of the paperwork 
that is submitted 3 days after bids are due?  Yes, Exhibit W and page 2 of 
Exhibit S (for subcontractors) are both due 3 days after the bid opening. Exhibit 
S, page 1, for the prime contractor is due with the bid submittal.    
 

2. Is the temporary shoring quantity supposed to be a square foot quantity 
instead of a linear foot quantity?  
The quantity is meant to be a linear foot quantity, as it was assumed 1’ wide 
sheet piles would be driven to the length mentioned in Addendum 1 (2,187 ft). 
 

3. Line item 18 (Formliner) - is the quantity supposed to be 916 square feet 
instead of 1,442 square feet?  
1,442 is the correct quantity. 
 
 

 
THIS IS THE END OF ADDENDUM 02 – 0 Attachments 


